1 2	State of Arkansas 92nd General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2019		HOUSE BILL 1270
4	,		
5	By: Representative Hillma	n	
6			
7		For An Act To Be Entitled	
8	AN ACT	AMEND THE LAW REGARDING THE STATE PLANT	
9	BOARD IN	NDUSTRIAL HEMP RESEARCH PROGRAM; TO ALLOW THE	
10	STATE PI	LANT BOARD TO ESTABLISH AND COLLECT FEES TO	
11	ADMINIST	ADMINISTER THE INDUSTRIAL HEMP RESEARCH PROGRAM; AND	
12	FOR OTHE	ER PURPOSES.	
13			
14			
15		Subtitle	
16	TO AMEND THE LAW REGARDING THE STATE		
17	PLANT BOARD INDUSTRIAL HEMP RESEARCH		
18	PR	OGRAM; AND TO ALLOW THE STATE PLANT	
19	ВО	ARD TO ESTABLISH AND COLLECT FEES TO	
20	AD	MINISTER THE INDUSTRIAL HEMP RESEARCH	
21	PR	OGRAM.	
22			
23			
24	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	E GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANS	AS:
25			
26	SECTION 1. A1	rkansas Code § 2-15-404(b), concerning th	e State Plant
27	Board industrial hemp research program, is amended to add an additional		
28	subdivision to read as follows:		
29	(11) Th	ne board may establish and collect fees t	o administer the
30	industrial hemp rese	earch program.	
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			